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7.41 Percentage proportion of families and unattached individuals with selected types of assets and 
debts, spring 1977 

Selected component 

Chartered bank deposits 
All other deposits 
Canada Savings Bonds 
Total stocks 
Registered retirement savings plans 
Equity in business and professional 

interests 
Own a home 
Own a vacation home and/or other 

real estate 
Own a passenger car 
Bank debt" 
Consumer debt 
Average income in 1976 
Mortgage debt on home (for home-owning 

family units) 

All family units 
Proportion 
with 
component 
% 

78.3 
33.4 
23.5 
8.5 

U,3 

13,0 
59,6 

16,4 
72,7 
27.3 
53.2 

54.0 

Average 
amount 
holders/ 
debtors 
only' 
$ 
4,443 
5,638 
5,576 

10,946 
6,225 

80,763 
43,843 

27,793 
3,212 
4,850 
3,468 

15,849 

18,285 

Families 
Proportion 
with 
component 
% 

79.3 
37.4 
25.2 
9.7 

16.9 

16.4 
72.1 

19.6 
84.1 
30.4 
60.0 

58.6 

Average 
amount 
holders/ 
debtors 
only' 
$ 
4,792 
5,508 
5,391 

11,652 
6,589 

81,627 
45,273 

27,731 
3,379 
5,330 
3,825 

19,010 

18,438 

Unattached individuals 
Proportion 
with 
component 
% 

75.7 
22.9 
19,3 
5,4 
7,8 

4.1 
26.8 

8.0 
42.8 
19.3 
35.6 

21.7 

Average 
amount 
holders/ 
debtors 
only' 

s 
3,492 
6,190 
6,203 
7,657 
4,166 

71,734 
33,838 

28,187 
2,359 
2,887 
1,904 
7,621 

15,398 

'The aggregate amount of component divided by the number of family units reporting. 
"Includes both secured and unsecured loans, excluding mortgage loans on owner-occupied homes. 

Sources 
7.1 - 7.5 Labour Force Survey Division, Social Statistics Field, Statistics Canada. 
7.6 - 7.8 Census Characteristics Division, Social Statistics Field, Statistics Canada. 
7.9 - 7.18 Labour Division, Economic Statistics Field, Statistics Canada. 
7.19 Public Relations Branch, Department of Labour. 
7.20 - 7.21 Labour Division, Economic Statistics Field, Statistics Canada. 
7.22 - 7.23 Occupational Safety and Health Branch, Department of Labour. 
7.24 - 7.25 Labour Data Branch, Department of Labour. 
7.26 Public Relations Branch, Department of Labour. 
7.27 Labour Data Branch, Department of Labour. 
7.28 Labour Division, Economic Statistics Field, Statistics Canada. 
7.29 Labour Data Branch, Department of Labour. 
7.30 - 7.41 Consumer Income and Expenditure Division, Social Statistics Field, Statistics Canada. 


