7.41 Percentage proportion of families and unattached individuals with selected types of assets and debts, spring 1977

Selected component	All family units		Families		Unattached individuals	
	Proportion with component %	Average amount holders/ debtors only ¹	Proportion with component %	Average amount holders/ debtors only ¹ \$	Proportion with component	Average amount holders/ debtors only' \$
Chartered bank deposits	78.3	4,443	79.3	4,792	75.7	3,492
All other deposits	33.4	5,638	37.4	5,508	22.9	6.190
Canada Savings Bonds	23.5	5,576	25.2	5,391	19.3	6,203
Total stocks	8.5	10,946	9.7	11,652	5.4	7,657
Registered retirement savings plans Equity in business and professional	14.3	6,225	16.9	6,589	7.8	4,166
interests	13.0	80,763	16.4	81.627	4.1	71,734
Own a home	59.6	43,843	72.1	45,273	26.8	33,838
Own a vacation home and/or other	40.00	3-4-16		10,010	20.0	55,650
real estate	16.4	27,793	19.6	27,731	8.0	28,187
Own a passenger car	72.7	3,212	84.1	3,379	42.8	2,359
Bank debt ²	27.3	4,850	30.4	5,330	19.3	2,887
Consumer debt	53.2	3,468	60.0	3,825	35.6	1,904
Average income in 1976	111	15,849		19,010		7,621
Mortgage debt on home (for home-owning	- 42	1515.15			2.400	.,021
family units)	54.0	18,285	58.6	18,438	21.7	15,398

The aggregate amount of component divided by the number of family units reporting.

Sources

- 7.1 7.5 Labour Force Survey Division, Social Statistics Field, Statistics Canada.
- 7.6 7.8 Census Characteristics Division, Social Statistics Field, Statistics Canada.
- 7.9 7.18 Labour Division, Economic Statistics Field, Statistics Canada.
- 7.19 Public Relations Branch, Department of Labour.
- 7.20 7.21 Labour Division, Economic Statistics Field, Statistics Canada.
- 7.22 7.23 Occupational Safety and Health Branch, Department of Labour.7.24 7.25 Labour Data Branch, Department of Labour.
- 7.26 Public Relations Branch, Department of Labour.
- 7.27 Labour Data Branch, Department of Labour.
- 7.28 Labour Division, Economic Statistics Field, Statistics Canada.
- 7.29 Labour Data Branch, Department of Labour.
- 7.30 7.41 Consumer Income and Expenditure Division, Social Statistics Field, Statistics Canada.

Includes both secured and unsecured loans, excluding mortgage loans on owner-occupied homes.